TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASAT Limited		03/25/2010	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTAC HONG KONG LIMITED	
Street Address:	28 Fui Yiu Kok Street	
Internal Address:	Unit E, 9/F Metex House	
City:	Tsuen Wan, N.T.	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78942460	TAPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)202-4765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122621910

Email: mwong@exeterlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell M Wong

Address Line 1: 40 Wall Street, Floor 28

Address Line 2: The Exeter Law Group LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 7

900174876 REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0690

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell M. Wong	
Signature:	/Mitchell M. Wong/	
Date:	10/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0691

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 10/26/2010